
RAYAT SHIKSHAN SANSTHAS 

RAJARSHI CHHATRAPATI SHAHU cOLLEGE, 
KOLHAPUR 

ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE 2018-2019 

Rajarshi Chatrapati Shahu College,Kolhapur Anti-Ragging Committee is set up 
as per the guidelines of the Shivaji University, Kolhapur. 
Ragging is banned as per the Supreme Court Ruling (Civil Appeal No. 887 of 

2009) and under Section 26 (1) (g) of the University Grants Commission Act, 
1956) New Delhi, 110002, the 17th June 2009. 

following are the members of this committee 

Sr. Name Designation Contact Number 
No. 

Prin. Dr. Khilare C.J. 
Dr. Bhendigiri R.N. 
Dr.Patil R.C. 
Mr.Bansode G.S. 

Smt.Kannade M.K. 
Mr.Patil R.Y. 

7 Mr.Patil B.R. 

Chairman 
secretarY 
Member 

9423802920 
9422044111 

9307144065 
8421605322 
9923952291 
9423825158 

Member 

Member 
Member 
Member 9921576630 

Secretary TI SA AA 

KOLHAPURRajarshi Chh. ShahsCollege 
SyN> Anti-Ragging Committee Kolhapur. J931 

AHU 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

