## **RAYAT SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S**

## RAJARSHI CHHATRAPATI SHAHU COLLEGE, KOLHAPUR

## ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE 2018-2019

Rajarshi Chhatrapati Shahu College,Kolhapur Anti-Ragging Committee is set up as per the guidelines of the Shivaji University, Kolhapur. Ragging is banned as per the Supreme Court Ruling (Civil Appeal No. 887 of 2009) and under Section 26 (1) (g) of the University Grants Commission Act, 1956) New Delhi, 110002, the 17th June 2009.

following are the members of this committee

Sr.	Name	Designation	Contact Number
No.			
1	Prin. Dr. Khilare C.J.	Chairman	9423802920
2	Dr. Bhendigiri R.N.	secretary	9422044111
3	Dr.Patil R.C.	Member	9307144065
<u></u> 4	Mr.Bansode G.S.	Member	8421605322
5	Smt.Kannade M.K.	Member	9923952291
6	Mr.Patil R.Y.	Member	9423825158
7	Mr.Patil B.R.	Member	9921576630

Secretary

Anti-Ragging Committee

50 Rajarshi C T College Kolhanur. VY + 3